
Excellent JWW 8" Fri, Aug 29, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 53

Shea Claudia McGuire34.82 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shih Tzu

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards166 SCT 47

Ashley Rolanda DaneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Kelpie

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 45

Welkin Charlotte Mcauley100 27.40 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Shark-Attack Amber McCune100 28.07 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Winx Patty Ewing33.53 NQ 0 0 1 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Mustang 
Sally

Joyce Ten Haagen36.28 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Jolie Laurel McKernan43.96 NQ 2 0 2 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Roisin Dubh Ron RitterNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 53

Topaz Brittany Kochiss100 32.74 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Pomeranian

Dee Claudia McGuire100 38.02 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Toy Poodle

Benny Melanie Bryson100 48.96 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 04 Norwich Terrier

Bruyn Karen Gorman31.87 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Papillon

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 50

Slyde Doris O'Brien100 27.69 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Diana Patricia Gagnon100 27.82 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog

Bubbly Vivian Hudson100 28.55 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 021 Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 30.34 Q4th 0 0 0 0 019 Cocker Spaniel

Lois Lane Mark Giles100 31.35 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Shiba Inu

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 12" Fri, Aug 29, 2025 RESULTS

Arya Lauren Kanter100 39.62 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel

Skybee Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

32.83 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Ellie Brittany KochissNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Sunshine Mark GilesNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shiba Inu

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards166 SCT 47

Denali Bill Chiarchiaro100 28.91 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Switch Katie Rogers100 37.55 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Strike Doris O'Brien31.50 NQ 1 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Champ Jacqueline 
Soccodato

35.31 NQ 0 1 1 0 0All American Dog

Tessa Bill Chiarchiaro35.73 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sly Kim Tees37.04 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Albus GM King41.71 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Manchester Terrier

Le`a GM King42.92 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Manchester Terrier

Bitzi Denise Baker56.61 NQ 3 1 1 0 9Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 19
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 45

Shelby-Cobra Amber McCune100 24.96 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie

Zoom-Zoom Andy Winther100 25.29 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Prove-It Amber McCune100 25.95 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Typo Amber McCune100 26.71 Q4th 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Shine Sharon Pica100 26.93 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Motive Amber McCune100 29.38 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Border Collie

Furi Cayla Kankash100 30.68 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Labrador Retriever

Sawyer Patricia Bodan100 35.54 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Brittany

Bear Brittany Kochiss100 36.49 Q 0 0 0 0 08 All American Dog

Lila Moon Carol Ahearn100 38.61 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Belgian Malinois

Wicked Tamara Lazarus31.88 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Rigel Charlotte Mcauley37.88 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Weiser Morgan Carleton39.06 NQ 0 0 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Remy Lisa Koras40.45 NQ 1 2 2 0 0Border Collie

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Fri, Aug 29, 2025 RESULTS

Kiva Carla Sanborn42.05 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Boxer

Ivy Crystal Porter46.08 NQ 2 0 0 0 1Australian Shepherd

Sullenberger Karen Frink49.21 NQ 0 1 0 0 4Golden Retriever

Bonzo Cynthia RatnerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Wahoo Nicholas CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 48

Furi Louise Jollyman100 32.83 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 German Shepherd 
Dog

Thalia Carol Ahearn39.14 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Copyright Noreen Bennett64.61 NQ 1 0 2 0 16Rough Collie

Excellent JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 58

Freddy Nicholas Carleton100 35.72 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shih Tzu

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards166 SCT 52

Pepper Diane Sumrall49.56 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 50

Oberon Linda Butterworth43.54 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 53

Kibo Amber McCune100 30.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 58

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton100 36.84 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Sassy Tamara Lazarus100 42.81 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Scottish Terrier

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 4"P Fri, Aug 29, 2025 RESULTS

Logan Kristen Boentgen100 45.19 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 45.87 Q4th 0 0 0 0 012 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Eloise Tamara Lazarus49.99 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Scottish Terrier

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 55

Madeline Lucy Cornish100 30.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Poodle

Jacquie Lucy Cornish100 34.25 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Miniature Poodle

Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 36.03 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Russell Terrier

Gus Cathy Bisset100 36.08 Q4th 0 0 0 0 018 All American Dog

Sushi Jane Plamondon100 36.19 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Diamond Mark Giles100 42.41 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Shiba Inu

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon32.60 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards166 SCT 52

Cordelia Eunice Giles100 34.14 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Shiba Inu

Perseus Eunice Giles100 39.35 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Shiba Inu

Me Me Diane Sumrall100 42.15 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 09 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Calpurnia Robert Mechan48.68 NQ 2 0 2 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 16
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 50

Hi-There Amber McCune100 27.32 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 29.63 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Labrador Retriever

Wendy Cara Armour100 37.85 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Boxer

Pipit Nancy Freese100 39.01 Q4th 0 0 0 0 010 English Springer 
Spaniel

Twizy Roseann Mandell100 43.42 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Shiri Amy Kitay100 43.66 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Sequel Noreen Bennett33.99 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

Winter Rebecca Elovic36.95 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Callie Kristin Conroy4.30 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Boeing Jim Downar45.95 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16"P Fri, Aug 29, 2025 RESULTS

Benji Ariane Goerlich55.38 NQ 1 0 0 0 5Stabyhoun

Breeze Cheryl SchunkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Brie Rebecca ElovicNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Chanel Ann TremblayNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Oognah Linda ButterworthNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Tuna Nicholas CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 53

Howie Amber McCune100 29.18 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Border Collie

Cisco Carla Sanborn34.93 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Boxer

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH

Page 5 of 16



Open JWW 12" Fri, Aug 29, 2025 RESULTS

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 47

Nova Kristen Boentgen49.57 NQ 2 1 1 0 2Swedish Vallhund

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 44

Tanner Diane Sumrall63.22 NQ 3 0 1 0 19Miniature American 
Shepherd

Freya Abigail KrivakNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Maple Eunice GilesNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shiba Inu

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 41

Callie Linda Coe100 28.23 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Ziva Lauren Mitchell22.89 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Mylo Ariane Goerlich32.92 NQ 2 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Mica Nancy Freese42.32 NQ 1 2 0 0 1English Springer 
Spaniel

Tarpon Nicholas CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 43

Link Julie Lutz40.02 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Collie

Open JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 49

Ripley Julie McStowe53.68 NQ 3 0 1 0 4All American Dog

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice B JWW 20" Fri, Aug 29, 2025 RESULTS

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 42

Flex Lauren Mitchell100 18.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Raik Robert Mechan100 31.67 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Flair Lauren MitchellNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Novice JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 55

Finn Heather Jusczyk31.62 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 47

Hunter Rebecca Elovic100 31.42 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 8" Fri, Aug 29, 2025 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Topaz Brittany Kochiss37.64 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Pomeranian

Madoc Jo-Ann Carleton55.36 NQ 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Bruyn Karen GormanNQ 0 0 1 0Papillon

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Sunshine Mark Giles28.36 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shiba Inu

Baysea Vivian Hudson31.80 Q 0 0 0 09 Cocker Spaniel

Ellie Brittany Kochiss32.52 Q 0 0 0 08 All American Dog

Lois Lane Mark Giles33.03 Q 0 0 0 08 Shiba Inu

Skybee Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

35.15 Q 0 0 0 07 Cocker Spaniel

Bubbly Vivian Hudson38.56 NQ 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Nova Kristen Boentgen58.23 NQ 2 1 0 0Swedish Vallhund

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Sly Kim Tees31.04 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel

Flare Katie Rogers35.54 Q 0 0 0 08 Shetland Sheepdog

Le`a GM King42.12 Q 0 0 0 06 Manchester Terrier

Maple Eunice Giles43.75 Q 0 0 0 06 Shiba Inu

Ashley Rolanda Dane47.86 Q 0 0 0 04 Australian Kelpie

Albus GM King35.46 NQ 0 1 0 0Manchester Terrier

Tessa Bill Chiarchiaro38.00 NQ 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Champ Jacqueline 
Soccodato

NQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Denali Bill ChiarchiaroNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Freya Abigail KrivakNQ 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Strike Doris O'BrienNQ 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Tanner Diane SumrallNQ 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH

Page 8 of 16



Time 2 Beat 20" Fri, Aug 29, 2025 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 16
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Weiser Morgan Carleton26.88 Q1st 0 0 0 010 English Springer 
Spaniel

Shine Sharon Pica27.47 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie

Wicked Tamara Lazarus32.65 Q 0 0 0 08 Border Collie

Hazy Carol Lariviere34.85 Q 0 0 0 07 Rough Collie

Callie Linda Coe37.45 Q 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Sullenberger Karen Frink38.54 Q 0 0 0 05 Golden Retriever

Ivy Crystal Porter39.77 Q 0 0 0 05 Australian Shepherd

Mica Nancy Freese42.82 Q 0 0 0 04 English Springer 
Spaniel

Tek Jim Koras27.52 NQ 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Bonzo Cynthia Ratner28.86 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Remy Lisa Koras30.08 NQ 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Rigel Charlotte Mcauley32.61 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Winx Patty Ewing36.28 NQ 0 1 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Jolie Laurel McKernan38.01 NQ 0 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Mylo Ariane GoerlichNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Welkin Charlotte McauleyNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Furi Louise Jollyman42.06 NQ 1 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Link Julie LutzNQ 0 0 1 0Collie

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Shea Claudia McGuire40.11 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shih Tzu

Logan Kristen Boentgen47.23 Q 0 0 0 08 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Teagan Kimberly Fulton47.99 NQ 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 8"P Fri, Aug 29, 2025 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Madeline Lucy Cornish31.56 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Poodle

Teddy Kimberley Caruso35.92 Q 0 0 0 08 Russell Terrier

Gus Cathy Bisset36.13 Q 0 0 0 08 All American Dog

Sushi Jane PlamondonNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Perseus Eunice Giles37.46 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shiba Inu

Cordelia Eunice Giles38.06 NQ 1 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Pepper Diane Sumrall44.03 NQ 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Kiwi Cayla Kankash29.47 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever

Breeze Cheryl Schunk31.27 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie

Sequel Noreen Bennett35.75 Q 0 0 0 08 Rough Collie

Maya Jane Frey-
Gudjohnsen

39.47 Q 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Wendy Cara Armour39.80 Q 0 0 0 06 Boxer

Hunter Rebecca Elovic40.47 Q 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Boeing Karen Frink43.65 Q 0 0 0 05 Golden Retriever

Pipit Nancy Freese43.97 Q 0 0 0 05 English Springer 
Spaniel

Twizy Roseann Mandell46.21 Q 0 0 0 04 Golden Retriever

Benji Ariane Goerlich47.81 Q 0 0 0 04 Stabyhoun

Callie Kristin Conroy40.33 NQ 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Oberon Linda Butterworth46.02 NQ 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 16" Fri, Aug 29, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards186 SCT 65

Ashley Rolanda Dane50.89 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Kelpie

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 62

Mustang 
Sally

Joyce Ten Haagen100 35.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Jolie Laurel McKernan49.50 NQ 1 1 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Roisin Dubh Ron Ritter66.58 NQ 3 0 1 0 4English Springer 
Spaniel

Camo Pat Berger72.05 NQ 0 1 1 0 10Portuguese Water 
Dog

Mylo Ariane GoerlichNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Shark-Attack Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Welkin Charlotte McauleyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 72

Bruyn Karen Gorman100 34.57 Q1st 0 0 0 0 037 Papillon

Dee Claudia McGuire100 45.98 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 026 Toy Poodle

Shea Claudia McGuire58.53 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Shih Tzu

Benny Melanie BrysonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Norwich Terrier

Topaz Brittany KochissNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pomeranian

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 67

Slyde Doris O'Brien100 32.49 Q1st 0 0 0 0 034 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Bubbly Vivian Hudson100 34.69 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 032 Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 37.05 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 029 Cocker Spaniel

Lois Lane Mark Giles100 39.17 Q4th 0 0 0 0 027 Shiba Inu

Ellie Brittany Kochiss100 43.97 Q 0 0 0 0 023 All American Dog

Sunshine Mark Giles35.34 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shiba Inu

Skybee Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

38.03 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 12" Fri, Aug 29, 2025 RESULTS

Arya Lauren Kanter46.47 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Diana Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards186 SCT 65

Champ Jacqueline 
Soccodato

100 36.26 Q1st 0 0 0 0 028 All American Dog

Sly Kim Tees100 36.58 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 028 Cocker Spaniel

Switch Katie Rogers100 44.49 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog

Le`a GM King100 56.03 Q4th 0 0 0 0 08 Manchester Terrier

Bitzi Denise Baker40.88 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Strike Doris O'Brien43.88 NQ 1 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Albus GM King50.04 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Manchester Terrier

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 12 Total Competing: 19
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 62

Shelby-Cobra Amber McCune100 30.09 Q1st 0 0 0 0 031 Border Collie

Typo Amber McCune100 33.01 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie

Shine Sharon Pica100 34.12 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 027 Border Collie

Winx Patty Ewing100 44.02 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Wicked Tamara Lazarus100 45.74 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Border Collie

Lila Moon Carol Ahearn100 45.97 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Belgian Malinois

Kiva Carla Sanborn100 49.59 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Boxer

Bonzo Cynthia Ratner34.78 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Sawyer Patricia Bodan47.47 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Brittany

Ivy Crystal Porter47.90 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Sullenberger Karen Frink50.11 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Hazy Carol Lariviere56.31 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Rough Collie

Bear Brittany KochissNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Furi Cayla KankashNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Motive Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Prove-It Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Rigel Charlotte McauleyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Wahoo Nicholas CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Fri, Aug 29, 2025 RESULTS

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 66

Thalia Carol Ahearn40.85 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Furi Louise Jollyman45.21 NQ 0 0 1 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards186 SCT 70

Pepper Diane Sumrall49.18 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 67

Oberon Linda Butterworth100 49.14 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 77

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton100 43.66 Q1st 0 0 0 0 033 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Eloise Tamara Lazarus100 56.02 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Scottish Terrier

Sassy Tamara Lazarus100 58.17 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Scottish Terrier

Logan Kristen Boentgen100 63.72 Q4th 0 0 0 0 013 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Teagan Kimberly Fulton58.58 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Freddy Nicholas CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shih Tzu

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 72

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 37.28 Q1st 0 0 0 0 034 Shetland Sheepdog

Sushi Jane Plamondon100 42.15 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 029 Shetland Sheepdog

Jacquie Lucy Cornish100 43.86 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 028 Miniature Poodle

Gus Cathy Bisset100 44.91 Q4th 0 0 0 0 027 All American Dog

Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 46.80 Q 0 0 0 0 025 Russell Terrier

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 8"P Fri, Aug 29, 2025 RESULTS

Diamond Mark Giles100 58.60 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Shiba Inu

Madeline Lucy Cornish37.26 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Poodle

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards186 SCT 70

Cordelia Eunice Giles100 42.34 Q1st 0 0 0 0 027 Shiba Inu

Perseus Eunice Giles100 45.65 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 024 Shiba Inu

Me Me Diane Sumrall46.13 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Calpurnia Robert Mechan51.95 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 14
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 67

Tuna Nicholas Carleton100 32.33 Q1st 0 0 0 0 034 Border Collie

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 34.94 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 032 Labrador Retriever

Breeze Cheryl Schunk100 36.68 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 030 Border Collie

Chanel Ann Tremblay100 40.99 Q4th 0 0 0 0 026 Border Collie

Wendy Cara Armour100 43.77 Q 0 0 0 0 023 Boxer

Winter Rebecca Elovic100 44.35 Q 0 0 0 0 022 Golden Retriever

Pipit Nancy Freese100 48.75 Q 0 0 0 0 018 English Springer 
Spaniel

Shiri Amy Kitay100 49.97 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Hi-There Amber McCune38.62 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Brie Rebecca Elovic41.29 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Callie Kristin Conroy48.52 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Kashmir Pat Berger48.91 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Twizy Roseann Mandell54.16 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Boeing Jim Downar60.73 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 71

Cisco Carla SanbornNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Howie Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Kibo Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 12" Fri, Aug 29, 2025 RESULTS

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 73

Nova Kristen Boentgen74.72 NQ 4 1 0 1 0 1Swedish Vallhund

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 69

Freya Abigail Krivak74.61 NQ 2 1 1 0 0 5Miniature American 
Shepherd

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 65

Mica Nancy Freese56.27 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Rucker Jane Frey-
Gudjohnsen

NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Tarpon Nicholas CarletonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 68

Link Julie Lutz90 67.78 Q1st 1 0 1 0 0 0Collie

Open Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 74

Ripley Julie McStowe100 50.55 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice B Standard 16" Fri, Aug 29, 2025 RESULTS

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 69

Tessa Bill Chiarchiaro100 35.80 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 66

Brewe Monica SmithNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Raik Robert MechanNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Novice Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 79

Finn Heather Jusczyk45.02 NQ 0 0 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 71

Hunter Rebecca Elovic95 48.26 Q1st 0 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Bailey Missy Ayers95 65.72 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0 0German Pinscher

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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